these funds in cash or cash equivalents and marketable securities.

S-13

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B5

35

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth our consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods shown.

Six
Months
Ended

June 30,

Year Ended December 31,

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012
Ratio of earnings to fixed charges (unaudited) 4.38 3.91 2.87 2.40 2.95 2.12

In computing the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, fixed charges consist of homebuilding and corporate interest
expense which includes the amortization and expensing of debt expenses that were not capitalized during period,
mortgage lending interest expense, interest component of rent expense, and capitalized interest. Earnings are
computed by adding fixed charges (except capitalized interest) and amortization of previously capitalized interest
during the period to earnings before income taxes.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited cash and cash equivalents, marketable securities and capitalization at June
30, 2017, on a historical basis, and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of the notes offered
hereby.

June 30, 2017

Actual

As
Adjusted

(1)
(unaudited)
(dollars in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $337,976 $
Marketable securities 103,934 103,934
Debt
5.625% Senior Notes due 2020 (2) 247,377 247,377
5.500% Senior Notes due 2024 (2) 248,487 248,487
6.000% Senior Notes due 2043 (2) 346,368

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B5

36

Total Senior Notes 842,232 842,232
Revolving credit facility (3) 15,000 15,000
Mortgage repurchase facility (4) 69,127 69,127
Total debt 926,359
Total stockholders’ equity 1,363,653
Total capitalization $2,290,012 $
_______________________

(1)
Reflects the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the notes offered hereby (not including interest deemed to
have accrued from July 15, 2017 to the closing date of this offering to be paid by purchasers of the notes offered
hereby) after deducting underwriting discount and estimated expenses related to this offering.

(2)Net of unamortized discount and debt issuance costs.

(3)

The revolving credit facility provided aggregate commitments of $550.0 million at June 30, 2017. The aggregate